
 
 

 
  

 
  

    
      

  
  

 

 

      
   

  

 

 

 

     
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

    
  

 

 

   
 

 

 

 

 
 

  
  

 

 

   
 

 

 

     
 

  
 

 
            

       

Intent to Award–Regional Consortia Chair 

Fiscal Agent 
Regional Consortia / 

RFA Number 
Key Talent: 

Chair/Vice Chair Funding Status 
Butte-Glenn CCD Greater Sacramento, Northern Inland, 

Northern Coastal 
13-150-001

Chair: Tessa Miley  
Email: mileyte@butte.edu  

Vice  Chair: Richard  Ida  
Email: idar@scc.losrios.edu  

Funded 

Cabrillo CCD East Bay, North Bay, SF/Peninsula, 
Silicon Valley, Santa Cruz/Monterey 
13-150-002

Chair:  Rock  Pfotenhauer  
Email: rock@cabrillo.edu  

Co-Chair,  Interior  Bay:  Jessica 
Pitt  
Email:  jessica@jessicapitt.com  

Project Director: Kit O’Doherty  
Email: kitodoherty@gmail.com  

Funded 

Rancho Santiago CCD Los Angeles, Orange County 
13-150-003

Chair: Steven  Glyer  
Email: sglyer@nmusd.us  

Vice  Chair: Lynn  Shaw  
Email: shawlynn@gmail.com  

Funded 

State Center CCD Central Valley/Mother Lode 
13-150-004

Chair: Shelly  Connor  
Email: shelly.connor@scccd.edu 

Funded 

Santa Barbara CCD South Central 
13-150-005

Chair: Luann  Swanberg  
Email: lswanberg2@gmail.com  

Co-Chair:  Diane Hollems  
Email: hollems@sbcc.edu  

Funded 

Riverside CCD Inland Empire 
13-150-006

Chair:  Julie Pehkonen  
Email: Julie.Pehkonen@rcc.edu 

Funded 

Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD San Diego/Imperial 
13-150-007

Chair: Mary  Wylie  
Email: marywylie2011@aol.com  

Funded 

Rio Hondo CCD Los Angeles, Orange County 
13-150-003

Eligible – Not 
Funded 

Selection was made through a regionalized competitive grant application process and is pending the formal Board of 
Governors approval and standard RFA processes. For questions, please email asifrit@cccco.edu.   
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